APPLICATIONS
TN-0050
Page 1 of 8
Increase Throughput and Recoveries for EPA Method 508.1 with Automated Extraction
using Strata® C18-E SPE Cartridges and Zebron™ ZB-MultiResidue™ GC Columns
Kali Tudela
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
David Gallagher and Michael Ebitson

Septa 7/16 in. (11 mm) Diameter 50/pk
Note: Additional GC Accessories available at www.phenomenex.com/GC
Ordering Information
Products Featured in this Technical Note
Part No. Description Dimensions Unit
8B-S001-JCH Strata® C18-E (55 µm, 70 Å) 1000 mg/6 mL 30/box
7HM-G016-17 Zebron™ ZB-MultiResidue™-1
GC Column 30 m x 0.32 mm x 0.50 µm ea
7HG-G017-11 Zebron ZB-MultiResidue-2
GC Column 30 m x 0.25 mm x 0.25 µm ea
Sample Preparation Cartridges
Strata C18-E (55 µm, 70 Å)
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
 50 mg 8B-S001-DAK 1 mL (100/box)
100 mg 8B-S001-EAK 1 mL (100/box)
100 mg 8B-S001-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S001-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S001-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S001-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S001-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
1 g 8B-S001-JCH 6 mL (30/box)
Giga™ Tube
500 mg 8B-S001-HDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S001-JEG 20 mL (20/box)
2 g 8B-S001-KDG 12 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S001-LEG 20 mL (20/box)
10 g 8B-S001-MFF 60 mL (16/box)
20 g 8B-S001-VFF 60 mL (16/box)
50 g 8B-S001-YSN 150 mL (8/box)
70 g 8B-S001-ZSN 150 mL (8/box)
Zebron ZB-MultiResidue Column Kits
0.25 mm ID
(kit consists of products below) Part No.: KG0-8237
Description Dimension Part No.